REBA SIGLER

Lyric Coloratura Soprano

Following several years as a Musical Theatre professional | recently obtained an Associate Diploma from the

Royal Conservatory of Music in Canada and am now pursuing a career in classical singing and opera.

Concerts:

Operetta Concert (3)

Viva Espafia

Broadway Analyzed (2)

AIMS* Artists in Recital
Fundraising Concert

Ottawa Bach Choir Soloist

Art Gallery Exhibition, Opera soloist
Kanata Baptist Church, Soloist

Choral:
Ottawa Bach Choir, Soprano
BBC Symphony Chorus, Soprano

Musical Theatre:
Agnes Macdonald

Beth Pepys And so to bed

Velma Von Tussle Hairspray

Jo March (cover) Little Women
Winnifred Once Upon a Mattress
Audrey Little Shop of Horrors

Formal Training:

Opera Studio summer program in Graz, Austria
Associate Diploma - ARCT (1st class honours)

BA Honours in English, minor in Music

Awards:
Ottawa Kiwanis Music Festival: 2017

Sir John A. Macdonald

AIMS* Summer Festival
AIMS* Summer Festival
AIMS* Summer Festival
AIMS* Summer Festival
Kanata Baptist Church, Ottawa
Ottawa Bach Choir, Ottawa
ArtSecret, London, UK

KBC, Ottawa

OBC, Ottawa
BBC, London, UK

Maple Leaf Productions, Ottawa
Restoration Players, Ottawa

Suzart Productions, Ottawa

Orpheus Musical Theatre Society, Ottawa
Suzart Productions, Ottawa

Suzart Productions, Ottawa

American Institute of Musical Studies*
Royal Conservatory of Music
University of Ottawa

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2016

1998 to present

2016-2017
2015-2016

2017
2013
2011
2009
2009
2007

2017
2017
2009

Winner of the Bernice Keenleyside RA Civil Service Trophy for Best Musicianship in Senior and Open Voice

Winner of the Joan Maxwell Scholarship

Voice Teachers Coaches
J. David Brock
Diana Sharp
Dianne Baird

Nicole Philibosian

Skills:

Dale Morehouse
Frederic Lacroix
Stephen Jackson
Sonja Deunsch-Plourde

Conductors
Marin Alsop

Sir Andrew Davies
Sakari Oramo

Eric Whitacre

e Bilingual in French, conversational German, beginner Italian, Spanish and Japanese

o Dance: ballet, jazz and tap

Stage Directors
Barb Seabright-Moore
Kraig-Paul Proulx
Richard Elichuk
Geoff White



