REBA SIGLER Lyric Coloratura Soprano



Following several years as a Musical Theatre professional I recently obtained an Associate Diploma from the Royal Conservatory of Music in Canada and am now pursuing a career in classical singing and opera.

				4		
	01	10	Δ	rt	ď	•
v	W	ı			a)	•

Operetta Concert (3)	AIMS* Summer Festival	2017
Viva España	AIMS* Summer Festival	2017
Broadway Analyzed (2)	AIMS* Summer Festival	2017
AIMS* Artists in Recital	AIMS* Summer Festival	2017
Fundraising Concert	Kanata Baptist Church, Ottawa	2017
Ottawa Bach Choir Soloist	Ottawa Bach Choir, Ottawa	2017
Art Gallery Exhibition, Opera soloist	ArtSecret, London, UK	2016
Kanata Baptist Church, Soloist	KBC, Ottawa	1998 to present

Choral:

Ottawa Bach Choir, Soprano	OBC, Ottawa	2016-2017
BBC Symphony Chorus, Soprano	BBC, London, UK	2015-2016

Musical Theatre:

Agnes Macdonald	Sir John A. Macdonald	Maple Leaf Productions, Ottawa	2017
Beth Pepys	And so to bed	Restoration Players, Ottawa	2013
Velma Von Tussle	Hairspray	Suzart Productions, Ottawa	2011
Jo March (cover)	Little Women	Orpheus Musical Theatre Society, Ottawa	2009
Winnifred	Once Upon a Mattress	Suzart Productions, Ottawa	2009
Audrey	Little Shop of Horrors	Suzart Productions, Ottawa	2007

Formal Training:

		
Opera Studio summer program in Graz, Austria	American Institute of Musical Studies*	2017
Associate Diploma - ARCT (1st class honours)	Royal Conservatory of Music	2017
BA Honours in English, minor in Music	University of Ottawa	2009

Awards:

Ottawa Kiwanis Music Festival: 2017

Winner of the Bernice Keenleyside RA Civil Service Trophy for Best Musicianship in Senior and Open Voice Winner of the Joan Maxwell Scholarship

Voice Teachers	Coaches	Conductors	Stage Directors
J. David Brock	Dale Morehouse	Marin Alsop	Barb Seabright-Moore
Diana Sharp	Frederic Lacroix	Sir Andrew Davies	Kraig-Paul Proulx
Dianne Baird	Stephen Jackson	Sakari Oramo	Richard Elichuk
Nicole Philibosian	Sonja Deunsch-Plourde	Eric Whitacre	Geoff White

Skills:

- Bilingual in French, conversational German, beginner Italian, Spanish and Japanese
- Dance: ballet, jazz and tap